Sixteenth section 571   -   -   -   (571)

Pension expense 2,139,581   -   -   -   (2,139,581)

Interest on long-term liabilities 55,127   -   -   -   (55,127)

Total Governmental Activities $ 11,626,585   $ 506,892   $ 2,099,624   $ -   $ (9,020,069)

General Revenues:

Taxes:

General purpose levies 1,350,273

Debt purpose levies 70,724

Unrestricted grants and contributions:

State 6,096,441

Federal 150,621

Unrestricted investment earnings 17,528

Sixteenth section sources 17,657

Other 139,086

 Total General Revenues 7,842,330

Change in Net Position (1,177,739)

Net Position - Beginning, as originally reported (7,464,483)

Prior period adjustments (25,501)

Net Position - Beginning, as restated (7,489,984)

Net Position - Ending $ (8,667,723)

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

WINONA SCHOOL DISTRICT

17

Balance Sheet Exhibit C

June 30, 2017

IDEA Other Total

General Part B Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,258,959   $ -   $ 439,021   $ 1,697,980

Cash with fiscal agents -   -   3,252   3,252

Investments -   -   235,000   235,000

Due from other governments 85,737   182,030   60,805   328,572

Due from other funds 205,360   -   1,291   206,651

Advances 1,000   -   -   1,000

Inventories -   -   11,099   11,099

Total assets 1,551,056   182,030   750,468   2,483,554

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 261,742   $ 2,878   $ 86,823   $ 351,443

Due to other funds -   179,152   26,999   206,151

Unearned income -   -   30,569   30,569

Total Liabilities 261,742   182,030   144,391   588,163

Nonspendable:

Inventory -   -   11,099   11,099

Permanent fund principal -   -   117   117

Advances 1,000   -   -   1,000

Restricted:

Debt service -   -   240,024   240,024

Forestry improvements -   -   59,907   59,907

Grant activities -   -   238,132   238,132

Unemployment benefits -   -   56,798   56,798

Assigned:

Activity funds 61,562   -   -   61,562

Unassigned 1,226,752   -   -   1,226,752

Total Fund Balances  1,289,314   -   606,077   1,895,391

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 1,551,056   $ 182,030   $ 750,468   $ 2,483,554

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

WINONA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Governmental Funds

Major Funds

18

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C-1

June 30, 2017

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 1,895,391

1. Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and

therefore are not reported in the funds:

Land $ 252,480

Buildings 4,872,564

Building improvements 822,985

Improvements other than buildings 911,183

Mobile equipment 996,213

Furniture and equipment 1,104,706